
 

EDCS 2023 - 2024 HS Girls’ Basketball Schedule 

Day Date Time Opponent Home/Away 

Tuesday 11/16/23 6:15 pm Miami Valley School Away/Scrimmage 

Monday 11/27/23 6:30 pm Temple Christian Away 

Thursday 11/30/23 6:30 pm Spring Valley Home 

Saturday 12/02/23 6:00 pm Bradford High School Away 

Tuesday 12/05/23 6:30 pm Germantown Christian Away 

Friday 12/08/23 5:30 pm Jefferson High School Away 

Monday 12/11/23 6:30 pm Milford Academy Away 

Thursday 12/14/23 3:15 pm Pictures  

Thursday 12/21/23 7:00 pm Dominion Academy Home 

Friday 12/29/23 6:00 pm National Trail Away 

Saturday 1/06/24 2:45 pm Calvary Christian Home 

Monday 1/08/24 6:30 pm Temple Christian Home 

Tuesday 1/09/24 6:45 pm Yellow Springs Home 

Saturday 1/13/24  2:00 pm Senior Night Home 

Saturday 1/13/24 2:30 pm Christian Academy S. Home 

Tuesday 1/16/24 6:45 pm Royalmont Academy Home 

Thursday 1/18/24 5:30 pm Jefferson High School Home 

Saturday 1/20/24 TBA Dominion Academy Away 

Thursday 1/25/24 5:00 pm Schroder High School Home 

Saturday 1/27/24  2:00 pm Christian Academy Away 

Friday 2/02/24 5:30 pm Calvary Christian Away 

     

     

     

     

     



2023-2024 EDSC Junior High Girls Basketball Schedule 

Day Date Time Opponent Home/Away 

Tuesday 11/14/23 5:00 pm Miami Valley School Away/Scrimmage 

Monday 11/27/23 4:30 pm Temple Christian Away 

Tuesday 11/30/23 4:00 pm Spring Valley Academy Home 

Monday 12/4/23 5:00 pm Lebanon Christian Home 

Tuesday 12/7/23  5:00 pm Immanuel Lutheran Home 

Monday 12/11/23 4:30 pm Milford Academy Away 

Tuesday 12/12/23 5:00 pm Chess Christian Away 

Thursday 12/14/23 3:15 pm Pictures  

Thursday 12/21/23 6:00 pm Dominion Academy Home 

Saturday 1/06/24 12:00 noon Calvary Christian  Home 

Monday 1/08/24 4:30 pm Temple Christian Home 

Tuesday 1/09/24 5:30 pm 
Yellow Springs High 

School 
Home 

Friday 1/12/24 5:00 pm Immanuel Lutheran Away 

Saturday 1/13/24 12:00 noon 
Christian Academy 

Sidney 
Home 

Saturday 1/20/24 TBA Dominion Academy Away 

Saturday 1/27/24 12:00 noon 
Christian Academy 

Sidney 
Away 

Monday 2/01/24 5:00 pm Lebanon Christian Away 

Saturday 2/03/24 4:300 pm Calvary Christian Away 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     




